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Contact Details

WKN:

SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG Tel: +41-43-284-33-11

General-Guisan-Quai 40
8022 Zirich

Company Profile
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Swiss Life Holding AG engages in the provision of life insurances, pensions, and financial solutions. It operates through the following
segments: Switzerland, Germany, France, International, Asset Managers, and Other. The Switzerland, France and Germany
segments provide life insurance operations and distribution units. The life insurance operations offer a broad range of life, pension,
health, annuity and investment-type policies to both groups and individuals, including disability coverage. The International segment
includes cross-border insurance operations in Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Singapore, and Swiss life select units in Austria, Czech
Republic, Poland, and the United Kingdom. The Asset Managers segment represents the management of assets for institutional
clients, group's insurances business, and consulting services. The company was founded by Conrad Widmer in 1857 and is
headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables
Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

197,519,000,000
1,069,000,000
209,744,000,000
3,000,000
7,624,000,000

217,368,000,000 217,368,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

158,574,000,000
1,629,000,000
207,719,000,000
3,000,000
9,609,000,000

217,328,000,000 217,328,000,000

2023
IFRS
12,279
3.56%
2,705.11%

2023

18.68%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

180,156,000,000

240,647,000,000

2022
IFRS
10,126
4.48%
2,133.82%

2022

24.77%

935,000,000
224,800,000,000
3,000,000
15,847,000,000

240,647,000,000

2021
IFRS
10,219
6.64%
1,407.15%

2021

24.53%
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SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

ISIN: CH0014852781 WKN: 1485278 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

Contributions receipts

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes
Income taxes

Board of Directors

Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli Member of the administrative board
Damir Filipovic Member of the administrative board
Henry Peter Member of the administrative board
Klaus Tschiitscher Member of the administrative board
Martin Schmid Member of the administrative board
Monika Butler Member of the administrative board
Franziska Tschudi Sauber Member of the administrative board
Philomena Colatrella Member of the administrative board
Severin Moser Member of the administrative board
Stefan Loacker Member of the administrative board
Thomas Buess Member of the administrative board
Ueli Bernauer Dietiker Member of the administrative board
Rolf Hugo Dérig Chairman of the administrative boar
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2023
8,797,000,000
1,083,000,000
1,756,818,000
1,365,000,000

255,000,000

2022
14,330,000,000
1,449,000,000
2,181,970,000
1,934,000,000
479,000,000

Members of Management Board

Patrick Frost

Jorg Arnold
Markus Leibundgut
Matthias Aellig

Nils Frowein
Stefan Méachler
Tanguy Polet

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
14,832,000,000
1,247,000,000
1,874,348,000
1,655,000,000
406,000,000
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