### SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG ISIN: CH0014852781 WKN: 1485278



Asset Class: Stock

#### **Company Profile**

Swiss Life Holding AG engages in the provision of life insurances, pensions, and financial solutions. It operates through the following segments: Switzerland, Germany, France, International, Asset Managers, and Other. The Switzerland, France and Germany segments provide life insurance operations and distribution units. The life insurance operations offer a broad range of life, pension, health, annuity and investment-type policies to both groups and individuals, including disability coverage. The International segment includes cross-border insurance operations in Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Singapore, and Swiss life select units in Austria, Czech Republic, Poland, and the United Kingdom. The Asset Managers segment represents the management of assets for institutional clients, group's insurances business, and consulting services. The company was founded by Conrad Widmer in 1857 and is headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures	20 Assets	<b>23</b> Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	<b>22</b> Liabilities and equity	202 Assets	<b>21</b> Liabilities and equity
Receivables	-		-		-	
Investments	197,519,000,000		158,574,000,000		180,156,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		1,069,000,000		1,629,000,000		935,000,000
Liabilities		209,744,000,000		207,719,000,000		224,800,000,000
Common stock capital		3,000,000		3,000,000		3,000,000
Equity capital of a company		7,624,000,000		9,609,000,000		15,847,000,000
Total assets	217,368,000,000	217,368,000,000	217,328,000,000	217,328,000,000	240,647,000,000	240,647,000,000

Ba	lance	e no	tes
-			

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	12,279	10,126	10,219
Equity ratio	3.56%	4.48%	6.64%
Debt-equity ratio	2,705.11%	2,133.82%	1,407.15%

#### Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	18.68%	24.77%	24.53%

## SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG ISIN: CH0014852781 WKN: 1485278

ISIN: CH0014852781	WKN: <b>1485278</b>	Asset Class: Stock	
Income statement			

	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	8,797,000,000	14,330,000,000	14,832,000,000
Net income	1,083,000,000	1,449,000,000	1,247,000,000
EBIT	1,756,818,000	2,181,970,000	1,874,348,000
Operating income before taxes	1,365,000,000	1,934,000,000	1,655,000,000
Income taxes	255,000,000	479,000,000	406,000,000

### **Board of Directors**

Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli	Member of the administrative board
Damir Filipovic	Member of the administrative board
Henry Peter	Member of the administrative board
Klaus Tschütscher	Member of the administrative board
Martin Schmid	Member of the administrative board
Monika Bütler	Member of the administrative board
Franziska Tschudi Sauber	Member of the administrative board
Philomena Colatrella	Member of the administrative board
Severin Moser	Member of the administrative board
Stefan Loacker	Member of the administrative board
Thomas Buess	Member of the administrative board
Ueli Bernauer Dietiker	Member of the administrative board
Rolf Hugo Dörig	Chairman of the administrative boar

# Members of Management Board

Patrick Frost	Chairman of Managing Board	
Jörg Arnold	Member of Executive Committee	
Markus Leibundgut	Member of Executive Committee	
Matthias Aellig	Member of Executive Committee	
Nils Frowein	Member of Executive Committee	
Stefan Mächler	Member of Executive Committee	
Tanguy Polet	Member of Executive Committee	